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Philadelphia Wholesale
Fruit andVegetableReport

Monday,Feb. 4,116 S
Report Suppliedby USDA

FRUIT
APPLES: ABOUT STEADY, ctn ceU pack; WASH Golden DeUcious

USExFcy 96s 19.50-20.00; 120 s 15.50-16.00 ctn tray pack; WASH Red
Delicious USExFcy 88s 18.50occ higher; 100 s 15.50 occ higher& lower
113 s 14.50 few 14.00 occ higher; 125 s 13.50 Golden Delicious USExFcy
88s 17.50-18.50 few higher; 100 s 15.50-16.00 few 17.00; 113 s 14.50 few
higher; ID Red DeUcious USExFcy 113 s 13.50-15.50; 125 s 13.00-14.50;
138 s 12.50-USFcy; 88s 16.50; 100 s 12.50-15.50; 113 s 12.50-14.50 Golden
DeUcious USExFcy 125 s 12.50; UTAH Red DeUcious USExFcy 88s
15.00-15.50; 100 s 13.00-13.50; PA Comb USExFcy-Fcy Red DeUcious 72-
100 s 10.00-11.00 few higher; 113 s 9.00 few higher; 125 s 8.50-9.00; VA
Comb USExFcy-Fcy Stayman 72-IOOs 10.00-11.00; 113 s 10.00; 125-138s
9.00; NY Comb USExFcy-Fcy Red Rome 88s 13.00; 100 s 12.00 Stayman
ControUed Atmosphere Storage; 100 s 15.00-15.50; Tl3s 13.50-14.00 ctn
12-3 lb bag 2V«” min USFcy; NJ Golden DeUcious 6.60 few 7.00; PA
Stayman 7.20; Red Rome 6.6Q-7.20; NY Red Rome & Macintosh 7.20;
WASH Red DeUcious & Golden DeUcious 9.60; 8-5-lb bags Red Rome
8.00.

VEGETABLES
BEANS; SUPPLIES INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE.
BEETS; FLActn bchd 12s6.00; NJ bubktstopped 6.50-7.00.
CABBAGE: ABOUT STEADY. l-% buctn & crt medium Green

unless otherwise stated; FLAfair qual6.00-7.00 one label higher Savoy
10.00; Red sml 14.00; CALIF 45-lb ctn 6.00-7.00 few 8.00; TEX 6.00-7.00;
Red 12.00; CANADA Red few 11.00; NY sks Danish type 6-8 s 7.00-8.00
mostly 7.50; 8-10 s few 7.00; 12s one lot 4.50; 14-16 s 6.00-7.00; Red 9.00-
10.00mostly 10.00

MUSHROOMS: STEADY. PA 4-qt bkt med-lge 4.50 few 4.75-5.00 few
lower sml-med 3.50 few 3.75; 10-lb ctn 8.50 few 8.75-9.00 few 8.00; 10-12
oz cups 9.25 few 8.50.

ONIONS-DRY: YELLOW JUMBO SLIGHTLY LOWER, OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY. 50-lb sacks US #1 or generally good quality Yellow
unless otherwise stated; ID-OR job7.50-8.50 mostly 8.00; 25-lb sks Red
jbo 6.00-8.00 few 5.00; med 3.004.00 mostly 4.00; UTAH jbo 7-7.50;
MICH Globe type med 4.505.00 Ige 6.00; 25-lb sks Red Ige 6.00; NY
Globe type med 4.00-5.00 mostly 4.50-5.00 sml-med 3.004.00; MEXICO
White jbo 18.0019.00; 25-lb sksRed jbo7.008.00.

POTATOES: ROUND REDS HIGHER, OTHERS ABOUT STEADY.
50-lb sakcs U.SJI size A washed unless otherwise stated; ROUND
WHITES PA 3.15-3.50 Ige 4.50; LI 3.754.00 mostly 3.854.00; Ige 4.85-
5.00; lOlb sks 80 cents; ME 3.754.00; Ige 5-5.25 paper sks 10-lb 83-85
cents baled 105 lb 5.505.75 few lower5-10 lb 4.504.75; CANADA CD#l
PEI 4.25; Ige 5.25ROUND REDS; FLAnew crop 11.00size B 12.00; MD
7.50 few 8.00 size B 8.00 baled 105 lb film bags 8.509.50 mostly 9.00;
RUSSETS 501 b ctn counts unless otherwise stated; ID 7080 s 14.50
15.00; 90s 13.5014.00few 13.00; 100 s 10.0010.50 mostly 10.00few higher;
120 s 9.50 baled 105 lb film bags non size A 9.50; WISC 90s 9.75-10.00;
100 s 8.509.00; ME Russet type baled 105-lb film bags 5.50; CANADA
CDd*l PEI Russet type 7080 s 10.5011.00; 90s 9.0010.00 few 10.50; 100s
8.509.00 few 8.00; 120 s 8.00 baled 105-lbfilm bags 06.50.

SQUASH: SLIGHTLY LOWER. FLA Vi buctn Zucchini sml-med
5.006.00 few higher med 3.00; NJ Butternut buctns 3.004.00; MEXICO
Zucchini lug sml/sml-med 4.005.00 few higher fair cond low as 2.00;
med 3.004.00 mostly 3.00 few lower 1-1/9 bucrt med fair cond 44 50
Yellow Straightneck lug sml-med 16.00.

SWEET POTATOES: ABOUT STEADY. 501 b ctn; NC Jewel type
13.0014.00 fair appear 10.00; GA Porto Rican type 13.00; DE Jewel
type 11.0012.00fair qual 5.00 Ige 6.507.00; NJ % buhmprs open face
Yellow Jersey 8.50 fair qual 5.50.

TOMATOES: LOWER. 25-lb ctn Pink to Light Red US Comb or
better unlessotherwise stated; SALES BY REPACKERS; FLA one lot
sx6s 13.00; 6x6s 11.00; SALES BY OTHERS; FLA sx6s 10.00-12.00 few
9.50; 6x6s 8.00-10.00 few 7.50; 6x7s 7.008.00 fair qual sx6s few 10.00fan
cond 6.007.00; 6x6s 6.00 ord cond 2.00; 6x7s 5.00 ord cond 2.00; Plum
type few 6.00; MEXICO 2-layer flat 4xss fair cond 4.00; 5x5-sx6s 5.00
7.00 few higher fair cond 3.004.00; 3-layer lug 6x6s 6.00-8.00 few 5.00,
25-lb Ctn sx6s 7.00; CHERRY TYPE 12-1 pt flats MEXICO 6.00-7.00 one
label 8.00-9.00 fair cond4.00-5.00 ord cond 3.00.

TURNIPS: Topped; NJ bubkts few 9.50; PA 25-lbfilm bags 5.00,
WATERCRESS: NO SUPPLIES.

ALCIUM CHELATE SOLUTION
For Fall Or Spring Application

Efficient And Easy-To-Use. A Long-Lasting And Readily
Available Calciuih For All Crops, Orchards, Vegetables
And Plants.

Call Your Area Dealer For More Information
Pennsylvania .
HAROLD REDCAY Mountville ..

(717 ) 285-4156
(717 ) 367-2667 (Office)

.. (717 ) 374-5416

..
(717 ) 694-3648

..(717) 394-9654

.. (717) 741-1426

.. (717) 897-6292
<. (717 ) 822-1226
..(814) 355-9714
.. (814 ) 793-2118

TITUS HOOVER Selinsgrove
DOUG WOOD Richfield
MERVLANDIS Bird-In-Hand.. .-

CHUCK KEENEY York
JEFFHARTLINE Allentown
GREENWAYLAWN Doylestown ......

LARRYWOLFE Beliefonte
COVE DEHYDRATING ..Martinsburg ...

Maryland
GEORGESCHEAFER ...Denton
LIQUIDS GROW LAWN.. Westminster .X
TOM BACHMAN Fallston .

Virginia

IVfARKMUMMAU
LARRY BISHOP Waterloo. (SIS)KS47NALROfaIE. JBpongylU? ■........,(sM)f4W|3*

(301) 479-0752
(301) 876-6633
(301) 557-7529

Orange (703) 672-2578

a;
Apple Market
Newsservice

Tuesday, February 5,1985
Report SuppliedthePDA

12/3Bags
Red Delicious U.S. Extra Fancy

9.00; Fancy 8.00; Golden Delicious
8.00.

Reports from Pennsylvania
apple industry indicate a varied
market from slow spotty demand
to demand exceeding supply.
Factors that are currently af-
fecting this market are the
weather, the southern freeze and
the availability of regular storage
and CA storage apples.

Prices quoted are wholesale,
F.0.8. prices at the packing house.
Regular Storage
Traypack

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Westminster, Pa.
Tuesday, January29

Report suppliedby auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 100 head

$1.50 lower. High Yield 44.00-45.25,
1 to 50.00; Utility 39.0043.50;
Canners 36.0039.00; Shelly 35.00
down. Bulls- Good run. Good 1600
1700 lbs. 52.25-53.25; Medium 900
1500 lbs. 42.0047.00. Fed Steers- No
top Choice offered; Low Choice
60.0063.00; Good 53.0059.00. Fed
Heifers- Few Good 52.0054.50. Veal
Calves- Steady prices. Choice 1 at
87.00; Standard to Good 60.00
74.00; Killers 80110 lb. 47.0055.00;
Weak/Rough 35.00 down. Farm
Calves- Holstein Bulls 100120 lb.
70.0085.00; 90100 lb. 58.0070.00.
Butcher Hogs- Light run. US #l&2
None offered; Few US #l&3 200225
lb. 46.0048.00. Sows- 300500 lb.
40.00-42.00.

Red Delicious U.S. Extra Fancy
100’s-113’s $11.00; Stayman U.S.
Extra Fancy 100’s 10.00; 12/3 bags
Red Delicious Comb. 7.50;
Stayman Comb. 6.00-7.50; Yorks
Comb. 6.75.

HAY
20Loads

CA Storage
Traypack

Red Delicious U.S. Extra Fancy
100’s up 14.00; 113 12.00; 125 11.00;
Comb. Grade 100’s up 10.50; 113
9.50; 125 9.00; Golden Delicious
Comb. Grade 100’s up 12.50; 113
11.50; 12510.50.

STOCK CATTLE: 75 head. Gooddemand-Steers- Scarce. 1325 lb. at64.00; Bulk 400-950 lbs. 54.0frft.00-Holsteins 35.0fr42.00. Heifers- 30fr
700 lb. Choice 50.0frft.00; Good45.00- Medium 37.00-44.00.Bulls- Few 250-350 lb. 59.0063.00-
Bulk 300-700 lb. 50.0fr-57.00. Lamb*
14 head. Choice 100-120 lbs. 64.00-
66.00; 1 lot 142 lb. at 50.50; Few
Yearlings 32.00-33.00. Sheep- li
head 18.00-26.00. Goats- 5 head
30.00- Pigs ft Shoats- 65 head.
By the Head 30-50 lb. 19.00-30.00; 1
lot 80 lb. 37.00. By the Lb. Few US
#3120-159 lb. 35.00-40.00.Boars- 400
500 lb. 33.00-35.50.

Alfalfa Good 116.00121.00 per
ton; Alfalfa Fairy 88.00111.00 per
ton; Timothy 75.0090.00 per ton;Clover 1.001.45 per bale; Mixed
Hay 56.0078.00 per ton, 1 load at
91.00 per ton; Split Oak Firewood
76.00 a cord; Slab Wood 45.00 a
cord.

Hay Sales are getting a good
response. Sale starts at 12:00 noon
every Tuesday.

ESI EVERGREEN ||i|!|
SSI TRACTOR CO., INC.ESSI

TRACTORS:
JDIO2O Gas Tractor w/lnd. PTO
JD2020 Diesel

HAY MACHINES:
JD 480 Mower Conditions
JDI4T Baler
NH 479HaybineJD4230, Quad, Fender

JD4230, Quad, Sound Guard
JO4020, Side Console
JD3020, Gas, New Overhaul.
JD2840, Dual Remote

JD 121412’ MowerConditioner

JD2630 DieselTractor. Hi-Lo 54a1000
(1) White 2-105w/Roll Guard
(1) Farmall H
IH 240w/Fast Hitch and 2B Plow
White 2-60 4WDw/Loader, 800 Hrs. ..

Ford 8000
JD4OIQ3S£eI
IH 826 Turbo
MF 308 Industrial
Oliver Super 77 Diesel Tractor
Farmall M
Farmall M w/Live Hyd

COMBINES & PICKERS:
(I)JD662OLL Combine

TILLAGE:
JD 11' 3 pt. Chisel ...

JD 350 5 Bottom Plow
JD 3-16" F-845 Roll-Over Plow .

JD 210 Disc ll’xs"
JD 1450Plow 5x16
Howard 100” 1000PTO Rotovator
Brady 30' Field Cultivator .. .

Dunham 12' Packer w/End Transport
Nl Tandem Axle Spreader
Better Bilt 1500 Gallon Tank Spreader

PLANTERS & GRAIN DRILLS:
JD 700QjgytS0 Planter, Liq P 0 P Monitor,

No TTTI

w/e|ectors
Used JD 534 Front Dozer Blade 9 ft

IH Gram Drill
JD 494 A Planter
JD 290 Planter
JD494 Planter

GRAIN DRYERS:
(2) New Farm Fans ABB Auto-Batch Dryers MUST

move call for price (Dealer Inquiries
Welcome)

(1) Used 350 BU Myer Morton
PTO Batch Dryer $3,450

NEW JOHN DEERE EQUIPMENT AT GENERIC PRICES
JD2150 DieselTractor
JD1630 Disc 12' w/24" Blades. Dual Wheels, Demo Cash
JD 225 Offset Disc, 'A w/Blades, Cash
(1) JD2700 5-18" Plow with CoverBoards and Coulters, Cash Price
(2) JD4ISRotary Hoe, Cash Price

Coming in...
JD 3010 DieselTractor
Hesston Hydro-Swing Mower

Conditioner
JD6-Row 7000 Planter
JD4640 Power Shift

Tractor, Sound Guard

NH 275Baler w/Thrower, Hydraulic Aim.
Nl *402 B‘/2' Hay Rake

MISCELLANEOUS:
IH 850Grinder Mixer
JD6 Row 30" Rear Cultivator
6 Row Hyd Fold Cultivator
14 9x26 T rail duals
20 8x34 direct axle, less rubber
NH 679tandem axle spreader,

hyd endgate
JD37 Hydraulic bucket md valve
JD46A Hydraulic Loader hyd bucket tofit

3010 thru4020

HARVESTERS & FORAGE EQUIPMENT:
JO 5400 4 WD Harvester 3 Row 30" Row Crop

& 7' Pickup
NH 1880Self Propelled Harvester.

3 Row Pickup. Dsl Hydro, 600 Hrs
JO 38 Harvester. 2 Row Narrow w/Pickup
(1) John Deere 34 w/One Row Row Crop
(1) Grove Forage Wagonw/Roof & Gear
(1) John Deere Three Row Row Crop

Attachment. New Belts
JD 3960 Harvester

30Evergreen Rd., Lebanon, PA.,(717) l-800-441-4450 Ext. #6

$1,850
..$750
$3,850
$2,950
$1,250
$3,950

800 Hrs
JD 3300 Dsl. w/Cab, 343 C H &

Rotary Screen Price on Request
(1) IH 203 Combine, Gas w/10' Platform,

P.U Reel, 2 Row Cornhead, Cab

Price On Request

$3,950

$1,450
$1,250
$1,500

$4,500
$1,150

$4,450
$1,950

$23,500
$2,350
$1,550
$1,850

$3,850
$7,500

$12,900
... $5,450

$4,450
. ..$8,600
$2,295 Each

.... $5,250

....$5,650
.. $12,500
. $16,500
...$9,500

. ... $7,350
.. $14,900
..$9,750

Make Offer
s9so

$2,150
Make Offer
Make Offer
....$6,750
... $8,750

. $10,950

$1,250
$1,250

$1,450
$2,850
$2,950
$3,950
$1,950
$3,450
$5,450
$1,250

$450
$B5O
$5OO
$450

$B5O


